## **Editorial Comments:**

Advances in Research: 2015\_AIR\_16166

Career counseling and life trajectories in France: Research and perspectives for single parenthood.

In looking over the 2<sup>nd</sup> revision of this article, it is much improved from previous versions; however, there is a need to clean up a couple of problems.

Abstract – lines 6, 7 & 8. This sentence should read "The main goal of this note is to discuss the fact that certain social, affective and economic aspects can impacts a single woman's life trajectory."

Also on line 8. Delete the word "apprehend" and replace it with "examine."

Line 12. Delete on the contrary.

Line 33. Add comma after i.e.

Line 34. Add comma after i.e.

Line 52. Remove comma after Milewski

Line 60. Chardon and Daguet (remove &)

Line 77 and 79. "Secours Catholique" should instead be Secours Catholique.

Line 87. The isshould be are.

## **Author's Feedback:**

Abstract – lines 6, 7 & 8. This sentence should read "The main goal of this note is to discuss the fact that certain social, affective and economic aspects can impacts a single woman's life trajectory."The document is modified.

Also on line 8. Delete the word "apprehend" and replace it with "examine." The document is modified.

Line 12. Delete on the contrary.

The document is modified.

Line 33. Add comma after i.e.

The document is modified.

Line 34. Add comma after i.e.

The document is modified.

Line 52. Remove comma after Milewski

The document is modified.

Line 60. Chardon and Daguet (remove &)

The document is modified.

Line 77 and 79. "Secours Catholique" should instead be *Secours Catholique*. The document is modified.

Line 87. The **is**should be **are**. The document is modified.